3rd MASTERS'INTERNATIONAL SPEED SKATING
ERFURT CRITERION 2006

Erfurt/Germany, November 25th - 26th, 2006

07-Results-Erfurt-07-46
Results four distance races

98 participants (23 Ladies, 75 Men) from
7 Nations (GER 35, ITA 6, NED 37, NOR 8, ROM 1, RUS 5, SUI 6).
9 IMSSC Records (International Masters' Records).

Black type = IMSSC Records (International Masters' Records)

Four/three distances classification in 5year age groups;

Rk = Rank; Nat = Nation; F = female (Ladies), M = male (Men); AG = age group;
F 30 = Ladies 30 - 34 years, M 30 = Men 30 - 34 years, other age groups
appropriate; age = age reached 30.6.2007 (seasons' end); dq = disqualified;
dnf = did not finish; dns = did not start

Ladies
Rk Name Nat 500m 1500 m 1000 m 3000 m
F 20
1 Angela van Bergeijk NED 44,25 2:15,63 1:29,04 4:45,18
2 Jeske Sluijk NED 45,68 2:19,59 1:31,21 5:00,91
F 25
1  Fréderique van Looveren NED 47,31  2:29,30 1:34,15 5:21,27
2  Katja Buuck GER 47,34 2:27,69 1:34,45 5:28,87
3 Kathrin Petzet GER 50,65 2:36,70 1:42,33 5:41,85
Janett Richter GER 51,24 2:42,31 1:43,08 -—
F 30
1 Anoek van der Heijden NED 48,13 2:23,09 1:34,47 5:05,60
2 Liane Paeschke GER 45,92 2:28,44 1:35,26 5:22,45
F 35
1 Irma Woud NED 44,76 2:18,87 1:29,42 5:00,91
2 Regula Birgin Sul 47,34 2:25,39 1:33,40 4:59,19
3  Grit Mertens GER 47,20 2:26,42 1:33,99 5:04,00
F 40
1 Janine Slootstra NED 45,45 2:16,78 1:30,63 4:51,88
2 Anja Bollaart NED 4284 2:17,95 1:27,46 5:15,67
3 Iris Hanisch GER 47,81 2:29,62 1:36,96 5:24,77
F 45

1 Marja Smies-Oenema NED 46,96 2:24,70 1:34,02 5:13,00

1 Galina Petrova RUS 47,87 2:27,49 1:34,45 5:03,51
2 Ute Zillmann GER 49,09 2:27,09 1:36,24 5:15,49
3 Gerhild Huser GER 54,56 2:43,26 1:46,10 5:45,62
F 55
1 Ria Slikker NED 48,87 2:32,80 1:38,92 5:21,24
2 Doris Hogg Sul 52,61 2:41,45 1:57,79 5:39,04
3 Halida Vorobyova RUS 51,87 2:48,05 1:45,38 6:16,92
4 Karin Gron GER 56,96 3:02,28 2:19,85 6:19,24

Joke Wittenberg NED 55,59 dns 1:49,50 -

Points

181,510
187,966

197,696
198,606
211,023

193,994
196,771

185,911
192,368
193,667

185,004
185,164
200,291

194,369

194,843
198,921
219,633

202,803
221,827
223,369
250,851
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Name

Jasper Stoel
Frank Visser
Peter Verkaik
Alexander Petzet
Arjan Stoel

Jeroen de Heer

ledo Beeksma
Andre Kleinrensink
Stephan Haueisen
André Mammitzsch
Dietmar Fehrmann
Frank Nickolaus

Jurgen Meijer
Heiko Scandolo
Jens Kroll

Marc Hinni
Jean-Paul van Rie
Eric Groen

Jens Schiege
Ronald Schmidt
Octavian Moga
Thorsten Koch

Uve Karsten
Andreas Ehm
Michael Pawlik
Bernard Gaillard
Kees Bollaart

Heine Deelstra
Kjetil Narum Bakken
Bernd Naumann
Paul Vulckers
Hans-Peter Ambass

Victor van den Hoff
Karel Margry

Twan den Braber
Waldemar Kramer
Rein van Luunen
Ivar Dahl

Erik Gunnergd
Flavio Rigon

Paolo Gemme

Nat

NED
NED
NED
GER
NED

NED

NED
NED
GER
GER
GER
GER

NED
GER
GER
Sul

NED
NED
GER
GER
ROM
GER

GER
GER
GER
Sul

NED
NED
NOR
GER
NED
Sul

NED
NED
NED
GER
NED
NOR
NOR
ITA

ITA

500 m

38,66
40,55
42 21
44,04
dnf

43,86

40,25
41,76
44,90
42,60
48,14
59,71

40,91
41,29
42,72
42,74
42,14
44,18
46,81
45,58
47,96
52,51

42,74
43,10
43,38
44,83
44,87
47,90
45,29
49,19
43,20
45,32

41,31
42,93
44,28
43,23
43,62
43,31
45,87
48,68

1500 m

1:59,92
2:04,85
2:04,92
2:18,15
dns

2:10,90

1:59,41
2:09,53
2:12,22
2:14,85
2:23,50
2:49,45

2:00,69
2:08,42
2:10,00
2:09,73
2:11,99
2:09,29
2:23,42
2:23,07
2:23,70
2:38,27

2:12,86
2:11,05
2:16,40
2:16,92
2:16,70
2:16,54
2:22,69
2:30,60
2:18,19
229,82

2:05,00
2:08,39
2:10,64
2:12,16
2:12,33
2:14,55
2:27,08
2:29,06

1:02,83 2:39,45

1000 m

1:18,57
1:22,23
1:23,43
1:29,22

1:25,76

1:19,51
1:22,65
1:25,99
1:25,78
1:36,29
1:55,21

1:19,44
1:23,35
1:25,05
1:26,11
1:25,70
1:27,24
1:32,83
1:30,29
1:35,48
1:45,36

1:26,27
1:25,70
1:27,59
1:30,39
1:28,66
1:30,36
1:32,27
1:38,11
1:26,06
1:33,22

1:20,82
1:25,53
1:26,20
1:25,50
1:26,01
1:27,08
1:31,46
1:37,99
1:42,93

3000 m

4:15,50
4:25,46
4:18,10
4:52,92

4:35,95

4:22,21
4:35,36
4:33,15
4:46,80
5:07,94
6:18,85

4:12,62
4:49,00
4:41,73
4:37,74
4:42,72
4:35,58
5:04,44
5:21,68
5:04,69

4:38,62
4:48,83
4:49,71
4:48,13
4:55,51
4:49,36
4:55,51
5:21,09

4:32,80
4:33,06
4:32,34
4:42,02
4:43,92
4:46,82
5:11,99
5:15,53
5:36,17

Points

160,501
167,524
168,581
183,520

176,364

163,509
172,154
177,493
178,240
195,441
236,939

162,963
173,937
175,283
175,328
176,106
176,826
191,771
192,028
194,381

176,597
177,771
180,926
183,686
184,017
186,819
188,239
201,960

168,852
174,001
176,316
177,036
178,055
179,503
192,594
199,949
223,473
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Name

Sallo Spetter

Kare Kristolffersen
Vladimir Kazakov
Brynjulf Makestad
Egil Bokn

Piet Slikker
Adriaan Aarnoutse
Ben Rickert
Tjeerd Smies
Roman Laubhan
Thoma Hookstra
Fabio Ravanelli
Lou Hoogewerf
Jurgen Walthes

Jan van der Meulen
Knut Nesse

Bram de Vries

Holger Groén
Pierguiseppe Cavallino

Frans Rietveld
Peter Lohse
Egon Meinke
Giorgio Torgler
Hansruedi Hogg
Cees Gort
Dietrich Steinke
Glnter Schrenick
Mario Lucchetti
Heinz Dutsch

Ludwig Meijering
Ramir Kuramshin
Werner Krohn
Vladimir Fedoseev

Lars Eskeland
Karl Hager

Nat

NED
NOR
RUS
NOR
NOR
NED
GER
NED
NED
GER
NED
ITA

NED
GER

NED
NOR
NED
GER
ITA

NED
GER
GER
ITA

Sul

NED
GER
GER
ITA

GER

NED
RUS
GER
RUS

NOR
GER

500 m

44,12
45,19
45,45
42,74
45,15
43,59
45,18
46,18
47,10
46,95
47,99
46,56
49,62
51,59

43,77
46,26
46,12
52,54
53,44

46,05
49,43
50,96
50,41
52,64
52,20
55,05
58,11
1:09,04
52,09

50,44

49,36

50,61
1:02,78

51,59

1000 m

1:24,19
1:27,59
1:27,90
1:27,46
1:28,65
1:28,77
1:29,60
1:31,22
1:32,51
1:32,11
1:34,03
1:33,88
1:40,08
1:43,18

1:26,39
1:28,68
1:32,68
1:46,35
1:55,34

1:30,48
1:40,97
1:39,74
1:40,96
1:47,16
1:44,74
1:49,85
1:58,13
2:12,94

1:39,63
1:41,03
1:40,87
2:04,46

1:44.76

3000 m

4:30,82
4:32,94
4:35,71
4:59,79
4:41,57
4:54,09
4:56,15
4:47,87
4:50,88
4:56,54
4:53,19
5:09,21
5:19,49
5:27,53

4:36,23
4:49,73
5:13,71
5:30,75
6:14,82

4:52,69
5:22,06
5:16,96
5:26,90
5:27,41
5:34,75
5:563,90
6:19,97
7:44,06

5:10,70
5:35,43
5:45,01
6:24,64

5:37.82

Points

174,467
178,088
179,857
181,151
181,579
182,516
185,834
186,091
188,318
189,548
190,603
193,728
203,651
208,974

176,606
184,061
192,075
213,223
2:31,916

186,857
203,531
204,439
207,239
212,608
213,837
224,148
240,529
284,063

202,024
207,943
210,946
251,426

213,979

58,79

2:00,17

6:20,54

243,338
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